This inventory will include individual tag #s, both common and 
botanical names, DBH, and condition.  Additionally, it will determine if any regulated trees are to 
be negatively impacted by the proposed development and provide a preservation strategy for all 
trees recommended for preservation.   

One hundred and forty-three (143) regulated trees have been inventoried as part of this 

project, twenty-nine of which are City owned.  One hundred and seven trees located on the 
subject site are in conflict with proposed construction and are to be removed.  Additionally, five 
trees located on adjacent private property cannot maintain 100% of their prescribed TPZs and are

[...]

with Injury Remove Transplant 
1 

(Tree located on the 
subject site) 

107 0 0 107 0 

2 
(Tree located on adjacent 

property) 
7 2 5 0 0 

4 
(City owned tree) 29 29 0 0 0 

Total 143 31 5 107 0 

CONCLUSIONS: 

As listed in the Summary Table above, one hundred and forty-three (143) regulated trees 
have been inventoried as part of this project, twenty-nine of which are City owned.  One hundred 
and seven trees located on the subject site are in conflict with proposed construction and are to be 
removed.  Additionally, five trees located on adjacent private property cannot maintain 100% of